
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Cancer Society of NZ - Otago & Southland Division Inc $10,000 $13,200
Cycling Southland Inc - Tour of Southland event $20,000 $30,000
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $750 $1,000
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc $15,000 $30,000
Invercargill Masonic Historical Building Charitable Trust (Remembrance 318) (umbrella organisation) $5,000 $10,000
Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust $5,200 $11,710
New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Inc $1,702 $1,702
Precious Babies Southland $1,500 $2,000
Southland Football Inc $78,750 $115,000
Southland Water Polo Club Inc $13,500 $24,084
Table Tennis Southland Inc $22,000 $25,500
The Society of Tisbury Residents Inc $21,965 $21,965
Waihopai Rowing Club Inc $12,050 $12,050

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc - Finn Cruickshank - World Pipe Band Championships, Scotland,18-20.08.2023 $2,500 $2,500

     Deaf Lawn Bowls NZ - Roger Strong, International Deaf Lawn Bowls Championships, Edinburgh, Scotland, 1-14.09.2023 $2,500 $4,750

     Deaf Lawn Bowls NZ - Philippa Strong, International Deaf Lawn Bowls Championships, Edinburgh, Scotland, 1-14.09.2023 $2,500 $4,750

     Southland BMX Club Inc - Nick Cowie - UCI World BMX Championships, Glasgow, Scotland, 6-9.08.2023 $2,500 $5,000

TOTAL $217,417

JULY 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $217,417


